www.leadergroup-cn.com info@leadergroup-cn.com Catalog Connector 2021 V3
A4 A Series Al Cable Solar Connector
A4 A 系列铝线光伏连接器
A6 A Series Al-Cu Cable Adaptor
A6 A 系列光伏铝线铜线转接器
Remark 备注：
Al-Cu cable connectors use high quality weather resistance materials that guarantee long-term reliability. The products could match 2.5mm2 to 16mm2 cables, they could
be wildly used in different applications. They have IP68 water-proof rating and can be used in a wide operating temperature range from -40 °C to 90 °C.

Section
Conductor
Construction
Resistance
(Ω/km)@20℃
Testing
Voltage A.C
Current Rating
A@90℃
Approx Cable
OD (mm)
Single
Core
Conductor
 LDCA10-1 1X 6 mm2 7/1.0  5.23 6.5kv  42 6.50
 LDCA10-1 1X 10 mm2 7/1.35 3.08 6.5kv 50 7.30
 LDCA160-1 1X 16 mm2 7/1.7 1.91 6.5kv 60 8.70
 LDCA250-1 1X 25 mm2 7/2.14 1.20 6.5kv 90 10.50
 LDCA350-1 1X 35 mm2 7/2.49 0.868 6.5kv  110 11.80
 LDCA500-1 1X 50 mm2 19/1.8 0.641 6.5kv  130 13.50
 LDCA700-1 1X 70 mm2 19/2.16 0.443 6.5kv  170 15.20
 LDCA950-1 1X 95 mm2 19/2.53 0.320 6.5kv  205 17.20
 LDCA1200-1 1X 120 mm2 37/2.03 0.253 6.5kv  240 18.60
 LDCA1500-1 1X 150 mm2 37/2.27 0.206 6.5kv  275 20.50
 LDCA1850-1 1X 185 mm2 37/2.53 0.164 6.5kv  320 23.00
 LDCA2400-1 1X 240 mm2 61/2.26 0.125 6.5kv  385 25.80
1500V DC
Low Smoke Zero Halogen
-40℃~90℃
100m~6000m